Decision No. 32520

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY and

DOWNEY HOME TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH COMPANY, for an order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California (a) authorizing Consolidated Telephone Company to acquire all the outstanding capital stock of Downey Home Tolephone & Telegraph Company; (b) authorizing Consolidated Telephone Company to issue 2802 shares of its common stock for the purpose of accuiring all of the outstanding capital stock of Downey Home Telephone & Telegraph Company; (c) authorizing Downey Home Telephone & Telegraph Company to transfer and convey all of its properties and assets to Consolidated Telephone Company and to cease public utility operations; (d) authorizing Consolidated Telephone Company to acquire all of the properties and assets of Downey Home Telephone & Telegraph Company and to assume all liabilities of said Downey Home Telephone & Telegraph Company existing at the date of such acquisition; (e) authorizing Consolidated Telephone Company to enter and engage in the telephone business in the territory now served by Downey Home Telephone & Telegraph Company.

OBBGINAL

Application No. 23038

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEPEBY ORDERED that paragraph six of the order in Decision No. 32487, dated October 24, 1939, reading-

"The authority herein granted will become effective twenty(20) days after the date hereof"

be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read-

The authority herein granted will become effective upon the date hereof.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this __3/4 day of Octo-

bor, 1939.

Commissioners

UNU